

V
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

CC 8269/2011

(arising out final judgment and order dated 06.12.2010 passed by the
Single Bench of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Regular
First Appeal No. 348 of 2006)

M/S.VIJAYANAND ROADLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GEOFFREY MANNERS & CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With 1.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Akhtar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master