

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14908/2011

M/S.VIJAYANAND ROADLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GEOFFREY MANNERS & CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry has to be careful while issuing notice and issuing letters inasmuch as in the present case, learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that there is sole respondent, but the forwarding letter initially discloses several number of respondents and thereafter correction was endorsed in such a manner that it reads as respondent No.2. In fact there is only one respondent.

Outcome of dasti service is to be filed on record on or before 25.4.2012.

Call for the report from the Trial Court also for status of notice.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR