

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14908/2011

M/S.VIJAYANAND ROADLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GEOFFREY MANNERS & CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned that why Circular dated 19.1.2012 is not complied with in this matter i.e., why Trial Court has not been conveyed to help the petitioner; in view of affidavit dated 26.3.2012.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has pointed out that the respondent - Company has been merged in some other Company and there is long history of its merging in different Companies and he has found out the present status of the respondent. He wants to file an application for amending the Item No.28

-2-

cause title suitably, in view of relevant facts which he has gathered. He may do so before 11.5.2012.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for adjudication of such application for amendment of cause title.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR