

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14908/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2010 in RFA No.348/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S.VIJAYANAND ROADLINES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.GEOFFREY MANNERS & CO.LTD. Respondent(s)
(For AMENDMENT OF MEMO OF PARTIES)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment of memo of parties is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be taken on record.

| (SHIVERAJ KAUR) | | (USHA SHARMA) |
| P.S. TO ADDL. REGR. | | COURT MASTER | |