

> ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14908/2011

M/S.VIJAYANAND ROADLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.PFIZER LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Robin Raju,adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. This delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the respondent with utmost dispatch.
List again on 05.08.2015.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.04.18
10:24:02 IST
Reason: